

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 15, 2019**

ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT136 Call 001)

01003-4240-04

THE EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) NEAR L.M. 16.80.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.146 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,499,729.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,558,669.71
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,718,411.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,796,201.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,039,801.95

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
		1.000 LS	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$26,617.7700	\$26,617.77
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$15,364.8500	\$15,364.85
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
		1.000 LS	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$178,000.0000	\$178,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$261,699.2800	\$261,699.28
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$432,000.0000	\$432,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$375,000.0000	\$375,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
		5,415.000 C.Y.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$108,300.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$20.6900	\$112,036.35
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$42.5400	\$230,354.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.0000	\$151,620.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$32.5000	\$175,987.50
203-40.01	ROCK ANCHORS (BLOCK)		
		15.000 EACH	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$17,250.0000	\$258,750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$6,639.0500	\$99,585.75
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$11,654.4100	\$174,816.15
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$180,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$15,025.0000	\$225,375.00
203-40.05	DRILLING		
		2,170.000 L.F.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.0100	\$21.70
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$60.0000	\$130,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$79.4600	\$172,428.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$162,750.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$100.0000	\$217,000.00
203-40.13	TIE-BACK ANCHORS (4-STRAND UNCLASSIFIED)		
		2,187.000 L.F.	
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$240.0000	\$524,880.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$112.3400	\$245,687.58
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$121.0900	\$264,823.83
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$102.0000	\$223,074.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$150.0000	\$328,050.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-40.14 TIE-BACK ANCHORS (5-STRAND UNCLASSIFIED)			
	2,150.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.0100	\$21.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$32,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$121.1300	\$260,429.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$86,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000	\$129,000.00
209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
	523.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$16,736.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$24.8700	\$13,007.01
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.8600	\$14,047.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$15,690.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$13,075.00
209-03.23 FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
	372.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$6,882.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.3300	\$3,842.76
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.5000	\$6,510.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.5000	\$6,138.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$21.0000	\$7,812.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	60.000 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.5000	\$2,910.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$52.7400	\$3,164.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.3000	\$1,158.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$75.0000	\$4,500.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	173.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,124.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$9.6300	\$1,665.99
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$934.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.6500	\$977.45
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7.5000	\$1,297.50
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,028.5500	\$1,028.55
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$346.6900	\$346.69
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$775.0000	\$1,550.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,786.6800	\$7,573.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$252.7700	\$505.54
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	99.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$3,960.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$5,296.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43.6200	\$4,318.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$7,920.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$4,950.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	2.500 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$975.0000	\$2,437.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$941.6000	\$2,354.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,096.9400	\$2,742.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$880.0000	\$2,200.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,750.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	386.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$57,900.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$145.5200	\$56,170.72
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$169.5300	\$65,438.58
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$136.0000	\$52,496.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$170.0000	\$65,620.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
	0.300 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$450.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,918.4700	\$2,675.54
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26,571.6000	\$7,971.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,335.0000	\$2,500.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$7,500.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	5,821.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$17,463.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.0900	\$12,165.89
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.4300	\$14,145.03
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9500	\$11,350.95
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.4500	\$14,261.45

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
	3.890 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$8,947.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,638.0500	\$6,372.01
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,325.5600	\$5,156.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$7,002.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$7,780.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
	73.000 LB.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$365.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.6400	\$995.72
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.2100	\$161.33
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$146.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$365.00
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION)			
	5,338.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$175.0000	\$934,150.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$208.0000	\$1,110,304.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$131.8300	\$703,708.54
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,067,600.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$100.0000	\$533,800.00
607-41.03 18" SLOPE DRAIN PIPE			
	160.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$78.0000	\$12,480.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$22.8500	\$3,656.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.4800	\$5,836.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$12,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$75.0000	\$12,000.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	40.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$480.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0300	\$481.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.6500	\$466.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$440.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$800.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	12.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$1,320.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$642.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.9700	\$635.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130.0000	\$1,560.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$9,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,702.8000	\$9,405.60
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,594.9200	\$21,189.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,300.0000	\$8,600.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$380.0000	\$1,520.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$771.4200	\$3,085.68
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$248.8700	\$995.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$900.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	920.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$33,120.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.6400	\$44,748.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.5600	\$48,355.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$46,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$36,800.00
711-05.72 SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
	253.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$58,190.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$114.3000	\$28,917.90
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$112.7200	\$28,518.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$27,830.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$150.0000	\$37,950.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$26,855.2000	\$26,855.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56,434.2100	\$56,434.21
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$3,300.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,621.2100	\$3,242.42
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$991.8700	\$1,983.74
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	780.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$21,840.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$38.3000	\$29,874.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.6400	\$41,059.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$27,300.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$35.0000	\$27,300.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	150.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$5,100.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.5100	\$5,026.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$37.0800	\$5,562.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$4,650.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,500.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	8.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$304.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$294.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.7800	\$254.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$272.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$400.00
712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	75.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$2,850.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$2,756.25
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.7800	\$2,383.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$2,550.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,750.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	428.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,996.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6.4800	\$2,773.44
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.4200	\$3,175.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,568.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.0000	\$3,424.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$1,248.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.9700	\$1,245.12
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.8300	\$1,423.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,152.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,296.9700	\$2,593.94
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,907.0900	\$3,814.18
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	781.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$2,538.25
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,248.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.1300	\$2,444.53
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.7500	\$2,147.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,124.00
712-12.10 TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR			
	781.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$39,050.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$49.7200	\$38,831.32
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$58.2700	\$45,508.87
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$35,926.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$65.0000	\$50,765.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	16.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$83.0000	\$1,328.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$80.2500	\$1,284.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$79.4600	\$1,271.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,200.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	11.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$83.0000	\$913.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$80.2500	\$882.75
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$79.4600	\$874.06
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$825.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	28.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$616.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$21.1300	\$591.64
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.9200	\$585.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.7500	\$553.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$30.0000	\$840.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	46.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$598.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.8400	\$590.64
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$48.7400	\$2,242.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$552.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$920.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$800.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$187.2500	\$749.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$185.4100	\$741.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$700.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	143.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$357.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.4100	\$344.63
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.3800	\$340.34
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$321.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.5000	\$500.50
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.100 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,300.0000	\$830.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$8,025.0000	\$802.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,946.1900	\$794.62
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,560.0000	\$1,056.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
716-03.09 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SLOW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$267.5000	\$535.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$264.8700	\$529.74
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$250.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	781.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$781.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.5400	\$421.74
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.5300	\$413.93
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$390.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1.0000	\$781.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	0.900 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$5,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,617.5000	\$5,055.75
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,562.3300	\$5,006.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$4,725.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$6,750.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	0.900 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$3,600.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3,745.0000	\$3,370.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,708.2200	\$3,337.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,150.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$4,500.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$209,865.8800	\$209,865.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$138,000.0000	\$138,000.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	28.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$154.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$16.3700	\$458.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.4800	\$97.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$224.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$700.00
801-02.08 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	45.000 UNIT		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$990.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$33.4900	\$1,507.05
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$22.0300	\$991.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.5000	\$877.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,250.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	4.400 M.G.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,540.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$107.0000	\$470.80
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$543.4700	\$2,391.27
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,320.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,760.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

805-12.03 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)

4,928.000 S.Y.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.2500	\$11,088.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$1.6100	\$7,934.08
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.4000	\$11,827.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$9,856.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3.0000	\$14,784.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,499,729.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,558,669.71
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,718,411.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,796,201.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,039,801.95

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,499,729.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,558,669.71
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,718,411.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,796,201.40
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$3,039,801.95

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 15, 2019**

BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNT137 Call 002)

05006-4268-04,05006-4270-04

THE EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) AT L.M. 24.20 AND L.M. 25.80.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 22, 2019

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

TOTAL CONTRACT

\$763,669.71

ROADWAY CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60,590.8200	\$60,590.82
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		775.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$56.4800	\$43,772.00
203-11	SCALING AND TRIMMING			
		1,100.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$82,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$79.9300	\$159.86
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,089.7400	\$4,358.96
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		120.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$41.5300	\$4,983.60
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,284.0000	\$2,568.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		302.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$48,320.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
		0.520 L.M.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,146.6900	\$2,676.28
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		4,156.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$32,001.20
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,173.0000	\$16,692.00
707-02.43	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE I			
		1,235.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$166,725.00

		CONTRACT	CNT137
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-10.06	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE II)		
		1,000.000 S.Y.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$100,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$12,858.1600	\$12,858.16
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
		400.000 L.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$47.0000	\$18,800.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		200.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$9,000.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR		
		24.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$13.0900	\$314.16
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		24.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$27.2600	\$654.24
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		698.000 S.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$6,980.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		
		1,000.000 L.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2.1400	\$2,140.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
		1,000.000 L.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$3.7500	\$3,750.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		48.000 L.F.	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$21.4000	\$1,027.20
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		22.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$80.2500	\$1,765.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
		22.000 EACH	
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$26.7500	\$588.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	1.500 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,671.0000	\$8,506.50
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	1.500 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,671.0000	\$8,506.50
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$78,670.5300	\$78,670.53
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
	400.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$4,000.00
801-01.02 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
	1.000 UNIT		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	0.100 M.G.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$107.0000	\$10.70

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$763,669.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$763,669.71

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 15, 2019**

FENTRESS AND OVERTON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNT154 Call 003)

25005-4230-04,25005-4233-04,25005-4235-04,25005-4237-04,25005-4239-04,25005-4241-04,25005-4243-04,25005-4245-04,25005-4247-04,25005-4249-04,67006-4233-04,67006-4236-04

THE EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON S.R. 85 IN FENTRESS AND OVERTON COUNTIES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$12,857,562.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13,036,284.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,596,729.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
			1.000 LS
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$133,809.2300	\$133,809.23
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$320,000.0000	\$320,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 51+44.91)		
			44.000 L.F.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.9000	\$523.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26.8100	\$1,179.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,100.00
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 55+20.39)		
			42.000 L.F.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.4000	\$520.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$28.0800	\$1,179.36
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,050.00
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24", 58+14.53)		
			40.000 L.F.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.1000	\$524.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$29.4900	\$1,179.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,000.00
202-02.04	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18", 53+59.59)		
			44.000 L.F.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$880.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26.8100	\$1,179.64
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,100.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
			63,557.000 C.Y.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$18.6000	\$1,182,160.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$1,016,912.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$36.0000	\$2,288,052.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)		
			67,000.000 TON
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$1,474,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$27.8600	\$1,866,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$26.0000	\$1,742,000.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL		
			1,040.000 C.Y.
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.5000	\$25,480.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$46.2400	\$48,089.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28.0000	\$29,120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-02.07 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
	340.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.2500	\$10,625.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.3800	\$6,929.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,200.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	43.000 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.5000	\$1,569.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.5200	\$796.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$3,225.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	2,683.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$13,415.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.2800	\$14,166.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$18,781.00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
	40.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$501.0000	\$20,040.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$346.3700	\$13,854.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$20,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	6.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$835.0000	\$5,010.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$835.3500	\$5,012.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	4,520.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.7500	\$166,110.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.3300	\$173,251.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$226,000.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	1,140.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$154.0000	\$175,560.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$147.8900	\$168,594.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$193,800.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	709.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$192.0000	\$136,128.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$184.8700	\$131,072.83
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$148,890.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	11.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,310.0000	\$14,410.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,267.6700	\$13,944.37
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$15,400.00
402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	42.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$4,620.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$105.6400	\$4,436.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$5,040.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	7.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$7,700.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,056.3900	\$7,394.73
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$8,400.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	401.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$274.0000	\$109,874.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$264.1000	\$105,904.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$120,300.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	5,690.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.8000	\$50,072.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.4500	\$48,080.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$56,900.00
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	140.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.5000	\$9,030.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.6700	\$4,853.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$11,200.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	34.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$111.0000	\$3,774.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$62.4300	\$2,122.62
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,100.00
610-12.02 HORIZONTAL DRAINS			
	54,895.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$1,811,535.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.1700	\$1,656,182.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$1,756,640.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,080.0000	\$6,080.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,201.4100	\$5,201.41
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	5.000 C.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,690.0000	\$8,450.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,697.9500	\$8,489.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	231.000 LB.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.0100	\$2.31
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.4900	\$1,037.19
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$462.00
611-38.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,490.0000	\$3,490.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,675.8100	\$1,675.81
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,310.0000	\$2,310.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,402.8800	\$1,402.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	60.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3000	\$798.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.6800	\$760.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$720.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	1,475.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$30,975.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.0700	\$29,603.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$44,250.00
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,003.5700	\$2,007.14
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	5.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,050.0000	\$15,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,905.0700	\$14,525.35
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$17,500.00
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,480.0000	\$25,920.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,179.8700	\$24,719.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$40,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	1,475.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$1,622.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.9100	\$2,817.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,425.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	3,183.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$124,137.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.3300	\$102,906.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$140,052.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	510.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$21,930.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.2000	\$18,462.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$22,440.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	1,789.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$76,927.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$34.2100	\$61,201.69
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$78,716.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68,600.0000	\$68,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$229,071.1900	\$229,071.19
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$740,000.0000	\$740,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,200.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.5000	\$35,400.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.0300	\$46,836.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$62,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	300.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.5000	\$10,650.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.8000	\$10,140.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,000.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	777.500 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$5,598.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.8700	\$5,341.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$7,775.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	80.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.1000	\$1,288.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.3200	\$1,225.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,280.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	40.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$880.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$52.8200	\$2,112.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,400.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,980.0000	\$19,920.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,753.7500	\$19,015.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	36.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$3,960.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$105.6400	\$3,803.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,620.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	2.550 L.M.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,020.0000	\$17,901.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,760.8900	\$17,240.27
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$17,850.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$465,000.0000	\$465,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$954,037.5100	\$954,037.51
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$770,000.0000	\$770,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM		
	2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$41,500.0000	\$83,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$26,937.9100	\$53,875.82
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35,000.0000	\$70,000.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE		
	4,002.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.6000	\$54,427.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13.7100	\$54,867.42
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$48,024.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
	14,300.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.0500	\$43,615.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.7600	\$39,468.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$28,600.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN		
	2,683.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.7000	\$17,976.10
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.0400	\$18,888.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$10,732.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
	12.000 UNIT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$111.0000	\$1,332.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$117.3900	\$1,408.68
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		
	2.000 M.G.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$557.0000	\$1,114.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$163.9600	\$327.92
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$200.00
805-05.02	SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION		
	79,500.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$52.5000	\$4,173,750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$47.5400	\$3,779,430.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$58.0000	\$4,611,000.00
805-05.03	REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING		
	15,900.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$81.0000	\$1,287,900.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$76.0600	\$1,209,354.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$67.0000	\$1,065,300.00

805-05.04 SECONDARY WALL (SEE PLANS)

8,820.000 S.F.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$107.0000	\$943,740.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$100.3600	\$885,175.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$85.0000	\$749,700.00

805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)

1,517.000 S.Y.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.9500	\$2,958.15
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.0500	\$3,109.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5.0000	\$7,585.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$12,857,562.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13,036,284.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,596,729.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$12,857,562.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$13,036,284.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,596,729.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 15, 2019**

HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT152 Call 004)

33049-4233-04

THE EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR ON S.R. 148 NEAR L.M. 2.40.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.076 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 15, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,239,056.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		2,000.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.5000	\$73,000.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$2,750.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$715.5000	\$715.50
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$955.0000	\$955.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		180.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.8000	\$10,584.00
610-12.01	HORIZONTAL DRAINS AND CASING			
		510.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.0000	\$74,460.00
707-02.44	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE II			
		7,026.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$505,872.00
707-10.05	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE I)			
		845.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$177,450.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		55.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.0000	\$4,840.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$68,000.0000	\$68,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$1,225.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	194.000 S.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$1,649.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	24.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$147.0000	\$3,528.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$61,125.0000	\$61,125.00
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$62,750.0000	\$62,750.00
740-06.01 GEOMEMBRANE	2,037.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$33,610.50
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN	500.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	1.000 UNIT		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
801-01.31 SEEDING (MIX E HYDROMULCH APPLICATION)	845.000 S.Y.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$3,042.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,239,056.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,239,056.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 15, 2019**

SEVIER COUNTY (Contract No. CNT138 Call 005)

78013-4242-04

THE EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) AT L.M. 11.90.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.060 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 22, 2019

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$987,669.71

ROADWAY CATEGORY			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,654.9100	\$7,654.91
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$69,000.0000	\$69,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	368.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$31,280.00
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	200.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$4,600.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$850.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	135.000 TON		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$33,750.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2,034.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$15,661.80
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	275.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$12,375.00
703-02	CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (REINFORCED)	6.000 C.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$8,100.00
705-08.51	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3	1.000 EACH		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
707-02.44	ROCK ANCHOR, TYPE II	4,000.000 L.F.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$400,000.00
707-10.05	ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE I)	1,500.000 S.Y.		
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$147,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$28,802.0000	\$28,802.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,200.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$57,600.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	50.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$2,250.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	60.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$720.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	202.000 S.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,414.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	2.000 EACH		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-12.10 TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR			
	1,150.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$54,050.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	1,300.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$780.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7,062.0000	\$7,062.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	260.000 L.F.		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,120.00
801-01.16 BONDED FIBER MATRIX HYDROMULCH (W/PERMANENT SEED)			
	16.000 UNIT		
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$3,600.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$987,669.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.

\$987,669.71